PRELIMINARY
16-MHz Spread Spectrum Clock Generator
CY25001
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 3901 North First Street • San Jose • CA 95134 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-07382 Rev. **  Revised April 3, 2002
Features Benefits
• Integrated phase-locked loop (PLL) High-performance PLL tailored for multimedia applications
• Low-jitter, high-accuracy outputs Meets critical timing requirements in complex system designs

GND
OUTPUTS
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Name Package Type Operating Range Operating Voltage
CY25001SC-1 S8 8-Pin SOIC Commercial 3.3V
CY25001SC-2 S8 8-Pin SOIC Commercial 3.3V
CY25001SC-3 S8 8-Pin SOIC Commercial 3.3V
t1
t2
CLK 50% 50%
Figure 1. Duty Cycle Definition; DC = t2/t1
t3
CLK
80%
20%
t4
Figure 2. Rise and Fall Time Definitions
PRELIMINARY CY25001
Document #: 38-07382 Rev. ** Page 4 of 5
© Cypress Semiconductor Corporation, 2002. The information contained herein is subject to change without notice. Cypress Semiconductor Corporation assumes no responsibility for the use
of any circuitry other than circuitry embodied in a Cypress Semiconductor product. Nor does it convey or imply any license under patent or other rights. Cypress Semiconductor does not authorize
its products for use as critical components in life-support systems where a malfunction or failure may reasonably be expected to result in significant injury to the user. The inclusion of Cypress